counsel has furnished a copy of judgment of the learned L.A. Judge 

who dealt with similar nature of cases where lands have been acquired 

under the same Mouja and same notification. In those cases, the 

learned L.A. Judge has delivered judgment and decree allowing 

compensation @ Rs.16,00,000/- (Rupees sixteen lakhs) per kani. 

4. In the memo of appeal it has been stated that the learned 

counsel appearing on behalf of the land looser could not take 

appropriate steps at the appropriate time. In my opinion, a litigant 

should not suffer due to the conduct of the counsel.